



ADDENDUM NO. 1 BID OPPORTUNITY NO. 13-2025

2025 LOCAL STREET RENEWAL PROGRAM – ST DAVID ROAD AND VARIOUS OTHER LOCATIONS

ISSUED: March 25, 2025
BY: Erik Hansen
TELEPHONE NO. (204) 918-4367

URGENT

**PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID
OPPORTUNITY**

**THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED
INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL
FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS**

Template Version: 20040128

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid Submission non-responsive.

FORM B: Prices

Replace: 13-2025 Form B: Prices with 13-2025 Addendum 1 – Form B: Prices. The following is a summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid/Proposal Submission:

- Form B(R1): Added Spec. Ref. E24 for items: A.15 i), C.8 i), D.11 i), D.15, E.9 i), F.8 iii), F.16, G.14 i), G.25, H.12 i)
- Form B(R1): Changed Spec. Ref. to E25 for items: C.13, C.14, C.15
- Form B(R1): Added Spec. Ref. E26 for items: A.26, A.28 iv), A.28 v), D.18 i), D.19 i), D.20 iii), D.20 iv), G.28 iv), G.28 v)
- Form B(R1): Added item A.27 and A29 to section A: Barrington Avenue from Pulberry Street to St Marys Road.
- Form B(R1): Added item D.20 and D.22 to section D: Hastings Boulevard from Dunkirk Drive to West Limit.
- Form B(R1): Added item F.19, F.20, F.21 and F.22 to section F: St David Place from St David Road to St David Road.
- Form B(R1): Added item G.28 to G.37 inclusive to section G: St David Road from Fermor Avenue to Havelock Avenue.
- Form B(R1): Added item H.24 to H.28 Inclusive to section H: Thorndale Avenue from St David Road to St Marys Road
- Form B(R1): Added section I: Water and Waste Work
- Form B(R1): Moved section I (Mobilization / Demobilization) to section J

PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES

Revise: B2.1 to read: The Submission Deadline is 12:00 noon Winnipeg Time, March 31, 2025

PART D – SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS

Add: D34.5 (b) The Fuel Factor will not apply to part I identified on Form B: Prices related to Water & Waste Work.

PART E – SPECIFICATIONS

Remove: E24 (Installation of New Catch Pits)

Add: E25.5 (e) The Contractor may also use a 12.7mm dia. X 300mm long galvanized smooth bar as an approved equal for this work.

DRAWINGS

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-500_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-500_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-501_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-501_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-502_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-502_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-503_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-503_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-504_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-504_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-505_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-505_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-506_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-506_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-507_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-507_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-508_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-508_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-509_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-509_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-510_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-510_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-511_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-511_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-512_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-512_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-513_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-513_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-514_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-514_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-515_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-515_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-516_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-516_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-517_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-517_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-518_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-518_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-519_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-519_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-520_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-520_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-521_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-521_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-522_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-522_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-523_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-523_R3

Replace: 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-524_R2 with 13-2025_Drawing_SE-25-524_R3